

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE: 9/11/2024
WBS: S07041
DESCRIPTION: Century Center Landscaping
COUNTY: Wake

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	dba Carlson's Landscaping		Natural Choice Contracting, LLC		Mots Landscaping & Lawns, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Ilex attenuata 'Eagleston'	8	EA	\$210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$457.25	\$ 3,658.00	\$425.00	\$ 3,400.00
2	Quercus coccinea	17	EA	\$200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$368.75	\$ 6,268.75	\$400.00	\$ 6,800.00
3	Juniperus virginiana 'Taylor'	65	EA	\$170.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$250.75	\$ 16,298.75	\$330.00	\$ 21,450.00
4	Prunus cerasifera	11	EA	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$368.75	\$ 4,056.25	\$370.00	\$ 4,070.00
5	Ilex x 'HL 10-90'	32	EA	\$85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$221.25	\$ 7,080.00	\$275.00	\$ 8,800.00
6	Ilex x 'Magland' Oakland	20	EA	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$191.75	\$ 3,835.00	\$275.00	\$ 5,500.00
7	Ligustrum sinense "Sunshine"	173	EA	\$30.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$53.10	\$ 9,186.30	\$50.00	\$ 8,650.00
8	Nandina Domestica 'Seila'	41	EA	\$32.50	\$ 1,332.50	\$59.00	\$ 2,419.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,255.00
9	Juniperus Procumbens 'Nana'	48	EA	\$32.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$33.92	\$ 1,628.16	\$50.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	Abelia x grandiflora "kaleid"	95	EA	\$32.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$48.67	\$ 4,623.65	\$55.00	\$ 5,225.00
11	Ilex cornuta 'Carissa'	15	EA	\$32.50	\$ 487.50	\$36.87	\$ 553.05	\$50.00	\$ 750.00
12	Mulch for Planting	100	CY	\$31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$63.72	\$ 6,372.00	\$38.00	\$ 3,800.00
13	Thin 3" to 8" Medium Cane River Rocks	9	CY	\$300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$592.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00
14	Post Emergence Plant Bed Herbicide Treatment	200	SY	\$0.01	\$ 2.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$2.00	\$ 400.00
15	Pre Emergence Plant Bed Herbicide Treatment	200	SY	\$0.01	\$ 2.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$2.00	\$ 400.00
16	Monthly Establishment	6	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00
17	Water for Planting	7	MG	\$0.01	\$ 0.07	\$10.00	\$ 70.00	\$40.00	\$ 280.00
18	Medium Boulder	17	EA	\$200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$220.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,950.00
TOTAL BID: \$				45,161.57	\$	76,116.91	\$	91,530.00	